

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division II  
State of Washington  
2/7/2019 4:18 PM

No. 51428-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION TWO

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SCOTT EUGENE RIDGLEY,

Appellant.

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR LEWIS COUNTY

---

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

---

Jessica Wolfe  
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT  
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 610  
Seattle, Washington 98101  
(206) 587-2711

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

A. INTRODUCTION ..... 1

B. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

C. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

D. SUPPLEMENTARY STATEMENT OF THE CASE ..... 2

E. ARGUMENT ..... 2

**1. Under *Ramirez* and *Blazina*, this Court should strike \$400  
        in legal financial obligations and remand for resentencing. .... 2**

F. CONCLUSION..... 5

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*State v. Blazina*, 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015)..... 3, 4  
*State v. Ramirez*, 191 Wn.2d 732, 426 P.3d 714 (2018)..... 3

**Statutes**

RCW 36.18.020 ..... 4  
RCW 43.43.690 ..... 4  
RCW 43.43.754 ..... 5

**Session Laws**

Laws of 2018, ch. 269..... 2

**General Rules**

GR 34 ..... 3
